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STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING SERVICE - LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (LED)

RATE SCHEDULE

AVAILABILITY

This Rate is available to Customers of Entergy Louisiana, LLC (“ELL” or the “Company”),
where facilities of adequate capacity and suitable phase and voltage are adjacent to the
premises to be served, and Service is taken according to the Terms and Conditions and
Service Standards of the Company. Where facilities of adequate capacity and suitable
phase and voltage are not adjacent to the premises to be served, Company may, at its
option, require a contribution, higher minimum bill, facilities charge, or other compensation
to make Service available.

This schedule is not available for temporary Service.

Generally, unless otherwise specified herein, capitalized terms used throughout this
document are as defined in the Company’s Terms and Conditions.

APPLICABILITY

Applicable under the regular Terms and Conditions of Company for electric service of
Company owned, operated and maintained Light Emitting Diode (LED) fixtures as listed
below under the terms of the Company's standard street lighting agreement to the state,
municipalities, towns, and parishes for lighting of public streets, alleys, thoroughfares,
public parks and playgrounds by LED fixtures. This rate is not available for private area
lighting.

TYPE OF SERVICE

Unmetered lighting service from dusk to dawn every night for approximately 4,000 hours
per year. The lighting facilities installed will be Company's standard approved facilities for
the particular application.

NET MONTHLY BILL (A+ B + C)

A. Net Monthly Rate — Rate Group A

Light Emitting Diode (LED) Approximate Monthly Rate per Rate
Estimated Lumens HPS Equivalent kWh Fixture Category
5,300 Lumen NEMA 100W 16 $5.26 SHLED1
6,700 Lumen NEMA 150W 23.3 $5.70 SHLED2
9,100 Lumen Cobra 150W 24 .33 $7.16 SHLED3
16,000 Lumen Cobra 250W 35.67 $7.91 SHLEDA4
26,000 Lumen Cobra 400W 75 $10.07 SHLED5
5,100 Lumen Cobra 100W 15 $6.49 SHLEDG6
21,000 Lumen Off Road 48.66 $11.21 SHLED7
26,000 Lumen Off Road 75 $11.86 SHLEDS
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VL.

VIL.

B. Fuel Adjustment

The fuel adjustment will be calculated based upon the total kWh included in the monthly
bill times the adjustment per kWh for the current month computed in accordance with Rate
Schedule FA.

C. Company Owned Non-standard Facilities

When the customer requires facilities not provided for in this rate schedule, Customer may
either 1) pay, in advance of installation, Company's cost of such facilities including
installation costs, or 2) apply for facilities service under the terms of either Option A or B of
the Additional Facilities Charge Schedule AFC.

SERVICE CONDITIONS

A. The Net Monthly Rate for Rate Group A includes installation, maintenance, energy
supply and control by the Company of standard street light fixtures and lamps
mounted on existing standard wood poles.

B. Company will only replace functioning fixtures upon written request of the
customer. The cost for changing out of functioning lights will be $52.00 per light.

PAYMENT

The Net Monthly Bill is due and payable each Month. If not paid within twenty (20) days
from the date of billing, the Gross Monthly Bill, which is the Net Monthly Bill plus 1.5%,
becomes due after the gross due date shown on the bill.

CONTRACT PERIOD
For customers installing five (5) or more fixtures, or new poles, the Contract shall be for a

minimum period of five (5) Years and, at Company’s option, may be longer to justify the
investment in lighting fixtures and facilities.
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